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Technische Daten

BAUFORM

2-teilige Korperkonstruktion (verschraubt),
wartungsfrei, mit vollem Durchgang. Mit
Enleerungshahn

BETATIGUNG

90°-Drehung des Handhebels (um jeweils
180° gegen die Spindel versetzbar).
Entleerung: durch Drehen des Vierkant am
Auslaufventil.

ANSCHLUR
Innengewinde %2" ... 2" nach 1SO 228

BETRIEBSDRUCK

Nenndruck bis +80°C:

%"... 1" PN25

1% ... 2" PN20

Bei Betriebstemperaturen Uber +80°C siehe
Druck-Temperatur-Diagramm.

TEMPERATUR
-20°C ... +120°C.

WERKSTOFFE

Gehéause: Messing-vernickelt
Entleerungshahn: Messing-vernickelt
Kugel: Messing-hartverchromt
Kugeldichtung: PTFE

Spindeldichtung:  NBR

Handhebel: Alulegierung (epoxydlak-

kiert blau)

Alle Angaben sind freibleibend und
unverbindlich.

END ARMATUREN

Qualitdt von Anfang an.

Specification

DESIGN
Body consists of 2 screwed parts, maintenance
free, full bore. With drain valve.

OPERATION

Rotation of the handle through 90° (handle is
reversible through 180°).

Drain valve: Screw the drain tap.

CONNECTION
Female thread 2" ... 2" according to 1ISO 228

PRESSURE RANGE

Nominal pressure up to +80°C:

¥ ... 1" PN25

1%" ... 2" PN20

For higher temperatures please refer to the
Pressure-Temperature-Diagram.

TEMPERATURE RANGE
-20°C ... +120°C.

MATERIALS

Body: Brass (nickel-plated)
Drain valve: Brass (nickel-plated)

Ball: Brass (chromium-plated)
Ball seal: PTFE

Spindle seal: NBR

Handle: Aluminium alloy (epoxy

coating blue)

The above information is intended for guidance
only and the company reserves the right to
change any data herein without prior notice!

Artikel:
TE

2-Wege Kugelhahn
mit Entleerungshahn
Voller Durchgang
PN20 ... PN25

Messing

2-Way Ball Valve
with drain valve
Full bore

PN20 ... PN25

Brass
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Artikel- u. Bestellangaben: zB. TE111025

= 2-Wege Kugelhahn mit Entleerungshahn, Messing / PTFE-NBR, mit Handhebel, Gewinde 1"

1.+ 2. Stelle 3.+ 4. Stelle
Produkt Werkstoffe
Gehause/ Dichtung/ Kugel
TE= iIN=
2-Wege Kugelhahn, Messing / PTFE-NBR /

mit Entleerungshahn, Messing
voller Durchgang

Ordering example: e.g. TE111025

5. Stelle
Betatigung

1 = Handhebel

6. Stelle

Zusatzausstattung

0 = ohne

= 2-way ball-valve with drain valve, brass / PTFE-NBR / brass, with handle, threaded connection 1"

23

25
26

28

23

25
26

28

1.+ 2. Digit 3.+ 4. Digit 5. Digit 6. Digit
Product Material Operation Options
Body / Seal / Ball
TE= 11 = 1 = Handle 0 = without
2-way ball-valve Brass / PTFE-NBR /
with drain valve, brass
full bore
Abmessungen / Dimension
T
=
L
A D L H M W m
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
7" 14 57 45 15 90 0,28
4" 19 65 48 18 90 0,36
1" 25 73 60 23 115 0,53
1v4" 31 86 65 28 115 0,77
19" 39 93 83 31 150 1,10
2" 49 109 94 41 180 1,70
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7.+ 8. Stelle
Anschlugrofiie
(nach 1SO 228)

1y
3/4"
C
1Y4"
142"
o

7.+ 8. Digit
Connection size
(acc. to ISO 228)

1"
3/a"
1
144"
172"
on

PN
[bar]

25
25
25
20
20
20

Kv-Wert
[m3/h]

(II585
31,7
58,5
96
160
269



Stuckliste / Parts list

T
o
@

Gehause
Anschlussende

Kugel

Kugeldichtung
Spindeldichtung
Spindel

Handhebel
Kreuzschlitzschraube

0 N o g b~ WDN PP

P S

Bezeichnung / Desciption

Body

Connection end
Ball

Ball seals

Stem seals

Stem

Handle

Cross Head screw

Messing, vernickelt
Messing, vernickelt
Messing, hartverchromt
PTFE

NBR

Messing, verchromt
Aluminium, epoxydlackiert
Stahl, verzinkt

Material / Material
Brass, nickel-plated
Brass, nickel-plated
Brass, chrome-plated
PTFE
NBR
Brass, chrome
Aluminium alloy, epoxy coated
Carbon steel, zink-plated

Druck-Temperatur-Diagramm / Pressure-Temperature-Diagram

Hinweis

Bei den in dieser Dokumentation beschrieben Produkten, in der von uns
gelieferten Form, handelt es sich weder um Maschinen geman Artikel 2
Absatz a noch um unvollstandige Maschinen gemaf Artikel 2 Absatz g

bar

Druck-Temperatur-Diagramm (PTFE)

Pressure-Temperature-Diagramm (PTFE)

75

64

50

40

25

im Sinne der Richtlinie 2006/42/EG Uber Maschinen.

50

80 100120 150 200 °C

Advice

The products descript in this documentation in the conditions of our
delivery are no machinery according to annex 2 paragraph a respectively
no partly completed machinery according to annex 2 paragraph g of the

directive 2006/42/EC on machinery.
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